15-19 BGYD STREET

SHAWALKER.

Full put #920R Half out #92027 Tland out #92 2R 4 Fifth out #9200B

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

April 14, 1960

Portland Redevelopment Authority 389 Congress Street

With relation to permit applied for to demolish a building or portion of building at rear 15 Boyd Street it is unlawful to commence demolition work until a permit has been issued from this department.

Section 6 of the ordinance for rodent and vermin control provides: "It shall be unlawful to demolish any building or structure unless prevision is made for rodent and vermin eradication. No permit for the demolition of a building or structure shall be issued by the Building Inspector until and unless provisions for rodent and vermin eradication have been carried out under supervision of a pest control operator registered with the Health Department.

The building permit for demolition cannot be issued until the provisions of this section have been satisfied. It is the obligation of owner or demolition contractor or both to take up with the Health Department the matter of complying with this section, being prepared to inform that department what registered pest control operator is to be approved. employed.

Very truly yours,

Wanew Min

WMcD/H

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

Eradication of this building has been completed

4/12/60 chris ON

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

April 14, 1960

Portland Redevelopment Authority 389 Congress Street

With relation to permit applied for to demolish a building or portion of building at rear 15 Boyd Street it is unlawful to commence demolition work until a permit has been issued from this department.

Section 6 of the ordinance for rodent and vermin control provides: "It shall be unlawful to demolish any building or structure unless provision is made for rodent and vermin cradication. No permit for the demolition of a building or structure shall be issued by the Building Inspector until and unless provisions for rodent and vermin eradication have been carried out under supervision of a pest control operator registered with the Health Department.

The building permit for demolition cannot be issued until the provisions of this section have been satisfied. It is the obligation of owner or demolition contractor or both to take up with the Health Department the matter of complying with this section, being prepared to inform that department what registered pest control operator is to be employed.

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

WMcD/H

Eradication of this building has been completed

4/12/60 chris ON

HO DEDINIT

PERMIT ISSUED

GURGA	V DDI	ICATION FO	OR PERMIT	Val 18 1200
	Mr.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		CITY of PORTLAND
	Class of Building or	Type of Structure Portland, Maine,	pril 121 1960	UIII OI TOMAZZA
CTATIS PO		Portland, Maine,		
the INSPE	CTOR OF BUILDIN tersigned hereby applies	IGS, PORTLAND, MAINE for a permit to erect alter	r repair demolish install 1g Code and Zoning Ord	the following building structure equipment linance of the City of Portland, plans and Limits? Dist. No
accardance v	min the Laws of me.		ihcanons:	-4 · M.
ocation	Real 17 Dog	d Redevelorment	Authority, 389 0	Climits? Dist. No
wner's came	and address Portion	TRO ROCCO		Telephone
essee's name	and address	av State Wrecking	Inc. Boston Mass.	No of cheets
ontractor's	name and address	C no	cifications	Plans
Architect		***************************************		Plans
Proposed use	of building	dwelling		Roofing
Last use,	No. stories.	Heat	Style of roof	No. familiesRoofing
Material	are on same lot			Fee \$ 1.00
Other buildi	ost \$	****	No. Wa	els
	/	General Descri	ption of New Wo	
		114	ng house.	
To	demolish existi	ng l½-story dwelli	ing nous v	wors or drains connecting
			.+ lst 01055 G++ ~-	wers or drains connecting structure to be demolished, partment of Public Works
ur	der the supervis	don and to the ap.	P. 4	
of	nder the supervisor the City of Por	- OTHER		
		Λ		s which is to be taken sut separately by and in tractor
	(0)	+ lett	Ten Gent 4	- 161-60 aken 3:it separately by and in
	Crade	does not include installat	tion of heating apparate	enactor
It is unde	rstood that this Pointe of the healing contractor	does not include installate. PERMIT TO BE	ISSUED TO CONT	5.140.002
		l latati	S UL LICH MON	
r	umbing involved in th	is work?	Is any electrical	work involved in this work?proposed for sewage?
Is any pr	ction to be made to p	ublic sewer?	Form notice St	ent?
Height a	average grade to top (of plate	solid or filled la	nd?earth or rockottomcellar
Size, fro	ntdepth .	No. stories	rkness, top b	ottomcellar
Materia	al of underpinning	Disa non foot	Roof covering	Thickness
Kind of	f roof	Rise per 1000Rise per 1000	of lining	Kind of heat. Sills
No. of	chimneys	Dressed or ful	11 size? (Moy on centers
Framin	g Lumber-Kind	Columns under girder	s	Max. on centers
Size G	irderof outs	ide sheathing of exterio	or walls?	very floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Kind :	and thickness of our	erving Darwous) *** ~	•	root
St. is	(outside walls and cal	1st floor	, 2nd	, 3rd, roof, roof
-	oists and rafters:	1et floor	, 2nd	roof
C	on centers:	1st floor.	, 2nd	, 3rd, roof
	Maximum span.	masonry walls, thickness	s of walls?	
If on	e story building with	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	If a Garage	
	• .	to b		number commercial cars to be accommodate
No.	cars now accommodat	ed on same lou	or repairs to cars habit	number commercie: cars to be accommodated ually stored in the proposed building?
Will	automobile repairing	De done druer man min		Kilgrelianeous
			1	tree on a public street
APPROV	IND:			
***************************************	***************************************		see that the Sta	te and City requirements pertaining thereto ar
		estellustricus de la company de la compa	observed? Yes	
		(plu social and interest strange (ex cases plants	to and Rede	avelorment Addition 200
***************************************	11 mars 21 cold of pr 11 street on the street of the stree	سيرسنين فيسيدين والمراج فالمستون والمتعادية والمتعادية	Bay State Wre	solving
				2 Justification - in the Late

Signature of owner by

FM

INSPECTION COPY

Staking Out Notice
Form Check Notice . 41, Final Notif. Cert. of Occupancy issued 1: . DESPECTION COMY

MAINE PRINTING CO. PORTLAND

CITY OF PORTLAND HEALTH DEPARTMENT HOUSING DIVISION



Loc. 19 1000 350 M Loc */i S #2 8664 Bldg XFire X Elec ZOther Issued August 26, 1059 Expires Ser tember 26, 1059

Mr. Arthur H. Wakefield 17 Royd Street Portland, Haira

Dear Sir:

Juno 12, 1959

an examination was made of the premises located

Non-compliance with the ordinances relating to housing conditions was found as metailed below.

In accordance with the provisions of the above ordinance, you are hereby ordered to correct these lefects according to specifications within the time limits allowed. Failure to comply with this notice will necessitate legal action.

Some repairs or improvements required will necessitate permits which are to be obtained from the Some repairs or improvements required will necessitate permits which are to be obtained from the Some repairs or improvements required will necessitate permits which are to be obtained from the Some repairs or improvements required will necessitate permits which are to be obtained from the Some repairs or improvements required will necessitate permits which are to be obtained from the Some repairs or improvements required will necessitate permits which are to be obtained from the Some repairs or improvements required will necessitate permits which are to be obtained from the Some repairs or improvements required will necessitate permits which are to be obtained from the Some repairs or improvements required will necessitate permits which are to be obtained from the Some repairs or improvements required will necessitate permits which are to be obtained from the Some repairs or improvements are supported by the some state of the Some required will necessitate permits which are to be obtained from the Some repairs or improvements are supported by the Some required will necessitate permits which are to be obtained from the Some repairs or improvements accordance from the Some required will necessitate permits which are to be obtained from the Some required will necessitate permits which are to be obtained before the work is stated.

Very truly yours, Edward W. Colby, Health Director

Housing Supervisor

VIOLATIONS & SPECIFICATIONS

** Responsibility of Occupant ## Responsibility of Owner or Agent

explir and put in good order all dilapidated and hazardas verts of the structure as Regair or replace the Loose, were, dilapidated, and hexardene parts of the enteids tol icum: Determine the reason and rainedy the cridition which no causes the rear foundation Regair or replace the loose, worm, or signing gutters and drains.

Regair or replace the loose, worm, or signing gutters and drains. rear sides of the foundation, and in the carporting wall in the open document of the Repair or replace to missing bricks and point up the loose joints in the dry wall. negotatine the remove on crossist or the said the consisting and the same the substitution and in the open chorney of the cellar to sage training plaster on the celling of the cellar, in the middle tellar, hall, in the bathroom of the lat floor apt., in the kitchen of the 2nd floor apt., and in the attic.

Mitchen of the 2nd floor apt., and in the attic.

Memir or replace the loss, tracked, or leading planter on the walls of the callar, and in the kitchen of the lattice steirs of all, in the attic of the structure, and in the kitchen of the lattice attacked. Trair or replace the loose, norm, and opportions parts of the floor in the attice Determine the reason and recody the condition which her causes the floor to be uneven 2nd floor apt. Moralr or a place the inose, word, dilapinated, and herordone parts of the treate on the rithic chairsay, and on the cellar states. invall or replace the loss, were, dlindeated, and becarde is parte of the stairney temove to that? on abstructing the middle stairway on the 2nd floor. leading to the attic. "applace the broken chedown in the kitchen and bed seem of the lat floor apt., and in entty the loose whoke peace, the ten the loose window states throughout the 2nd

thar spt.

BLICTNICAL DIVITION INCL

Check and have repaired all electric adring and electrical equipment throughout the structure.

a. Install adequate crtificial illumination in the middle stairmy hall.

Teplace the minning light bulbs in the let floor front ballway.

- c. Install convenience outlets in all the rooms where there is a dangerous excessive use of extension cords. Farticular attention is directed to the kitchen and bedrooms of of the let floor upt. and in the kitchen and throughout the entire 2nd floor upt.
- d. Repair or replace the defective fixtures in the bedroes of the let floor agt., and in
- the kitchen of the 2nd floor apt. Determine the reason and reasy the condition which now causes the fases to blow escessively in the lat floor ept.

- Check and have repaired all plumbing and plumbing findures throughout the structure.

 a. Repair or replace the defective taped supply line.

 b. Describing the reason and reasy the condition which now causes the mater pipes to freeze in the let floor apt. in the windter time.
- Requir or replace the broken seat on the flush in the bethroom of the lat floor upt.

a. Glean the clearants in the fluor of the structure.

b. Replace the collar new being used in the kitchen of the lot floor apt. with a collar large enough for the opening.

The above mentioned conditions are in violation of the City Ordinance, MEMFUM STAR AREA A .. CONTINUED OCCUPANT, and AUTHOR ITY TO VACATE BUILDINGS, and must be corrected on or before September 26, 1959.

CITY OF PORTLAND HEALTH DEPARTMENT HOUSING DIVISION



Loc. 17 DOND STR. MT Loc w/i S 12 1864 Bldg XFire X Elec X Other Issued August 26, 1059 Expires Supposition 20, 1959

Hr. Arthur H. Wakefleld 17 Boyd Street Fortland, Haine

Dear Sir:

Anna 11, 1959
17 Boyd Street, Portions, France of examination was made of the premises located

Non-compliance with the ordinances relating to housing conditions was found as detailed below.

In accordance with the provisions of the above ordinance, you are hereby ordered to correct these defects according to specifications within the time limits allowed. Failure to comply with this notice will

necessitate legal action.

Some repairs or improvements required will necessicate permits which are to be obtained from the Building Inspector, Health, Fire or other City Departments. These must be obtained before the work is started. If any additional information is desired, visit or telephone the Housing Supervisor at this Office, telephone 4-1431, extension 226. kindly notify this office as soon as all corrections have been completed.

Very truly yours, Edward W. Colby, M.D. Health Director

Housing Supervisor

VIOLATIONS & SPECIFICATIONS

Responsibility of Owner or Agent ** Responsibility of Occupant

STABLINEAL in good order all dilapidated and hazardous parts of the structure as it llows:

Repair or replace the lease, som, or missing drains on the last side of the structure.

Depair or replace the minning bricks and point up the loose joints on the foundation.

Repair or replace the loose, som, dilapidated and barardone parts of the treads and risers on the cellar stairs, and on the front entrance stairmys. Repair or replace the loose, cracked, or a seing placter on the ceiling of the collar, and in the kitchen, bathroom, and bedroom of the let floor apt.

Clock and have repaired all defective electric wiring and electrical equipment throughout the structure.

Repair or replace the defective fixture in the bedroom of the let floor apt. Levelall communicace cutlets in all the mans where there is a dangerous excessive use of extension cords. Ferticular attention is directed to the let floor spt.

Insta i a cleanout door at the base of the chimney.

Clock and have repaired all defective plumbing and plumbing fluorists to receive the of racture,

Install a cover on the cheancut in the cellar. depair or replace the defective taped waste line in the collar of the structure.

The above mentioned conditions are in violation of the City Ordinance, Mindshi Standard Was Co. Timber Occopy NCT, and AVENCHITY TO VACATA FULL LESS, and must be egerected en or before September 26, 1959.

CONTINUED BUSINESS 76 APPLICATION FOR PERMIT



	EXECUTE	Class of Building or Type of Struc	cture Third	ANDER
		P. P.	ortland, Maine, Uzrch 6	. 1942.
, (C	The undersigned that the Laws of the Land the following speci- Location 17-15 Fo	yd Street	Within Fire Limits?	Telephone
	Contractor's 1 ar e a	and address Fred Colton, 19 state	Plans fi	iledin of sheets
		ailding Duelling same lot dwelling	The same of the sa	
:	Estimated cost \$	Description of Present Bu	ilding to be Altered	
		No. stories 21 HeatSt	tyle of roof pitch	No. families
ķ	Last asc.	General Description	of New Work	23 now 110
ı	roor or	wild front chimney in half of house	e at # 17 from attic I	TOOL ab.

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. LEVINO & HERMANICE Is any plumbing work involved in this work?_____ Is any electrical work involved in this work? Height average grade to top of plate _____ Size, front_____depth_____No. stories____Height average grade to highest point of roof_____ To be erected on solid or filled land?_____earth or rock?___ Material of foundation_______Thickness, top_____bottom_____cellar_____ Height_____Thickness____ Material of underpinning_____ Rise per foot Roof covering ______Material of chimneys_____brick________of lining____tila_____ Kind of roof_____ _____Type of fuel______Is gas fitting involved?_____ No. of chirnneys____ Kind of heat_ ____Dressed or full size?____ Corner rosts Sills Girt or ledger board? Size _Size_____Max. on centers_ Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section. 1st floor______, 2nd______, 8rd______, roof______ 1st floor______, 2nd______, 3rd_______, roof______ Joists and rafters: 1st floor______, 2nd______, 3rd_______, roof_____ On centers: If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?_____height?_____height?_____ If a Garage No. cars now accommodated on same lot______, to be accommodated_____ Total number commercial cars to Le accommodated_____ Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to care habitually stored in the proposed building? Miscellaneous Will above work require removal or disturbing of au; shade tree on a public street? Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining the are observed? you Signature of owner 312 P. Locke
By Snaca P. Lock INSPECTION COPY

PERMIT 4300	10-	- / 3	PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING		N.
Date Issued 16 17 5 6	Addr	essi larion	HI Bay is John		
PORTLAND PLUMBING INSPECTOR	1	er of B		وريع	DE S
By TO CONTROL APPROVED FIRST INSPECTION	Plumb	er's Ac	dress: Auga Steet	digit is	
Date Oct. 12-57	NEW	REP'L	PROPOSED INSTALLATIONS SINKS	NUMBE	
By O WILL APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION			LAVATORIES TOILETS	7	73.=
Date Oct 30-56			BATH TUBS SHOWERS DRAINS	1	1. 1 1. 1 1. 1 1. 1 1. 1 1. 1 1. 1 1.
By & Billelih.		7	HOT WATER TANKS TANKLESS WATER HEATERS (U)		White of
THE OF BUILDING COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL		1	GARBAGE GRINDERS SEPTIC TANKS		-72 <u>-</u>
SINGLE MULTI FAMILY			HOUSE SEWERS ROOF LEADERS (conn. to house drain)	3,4 <u>2</u> 3	2. 28. Vid.
NEW CONSTRUCTION				Salar Salar	
SM 12-53 D PORTLAN	ID HEA	ALTH	DEPT. PLUMBING INSPECTION	Total	100

;*

PERMIT 8243 NUMBER 8243	PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING Address: 17 Bayer Steel			
PORTLAND PLUMBING INSPECTOR By 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Owner's Address: Plumber: Serva Parel Date: 11/2/19			
APPROVED FIRST INSPECTION Date By APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION Date By TYPE OF BUILDING	NEW 1 REP'L PROPOSES INSTALLATIONS SINKS LAVATORIES TOILETS BATH TUBS SHOWERS DRAINS HOT WATER TANKS TANKLESS WATER HEATERS	MOMBEST FEE		
☐ COMMERCIAL ☐ RESIDENTIAL ☐ SINOLE ☐ MULTI FAMILY ☐ NEW CONSTRUCTION ☐ REMODELING	GARBAGE GRINDERS SEPTIC TANKS HOUSE SEVERS ROOF LEADERS (conn. to house drain) D HEALTH DEPT. PLUMBING INSPECTION	Total / Co		

Manual OCOA	PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING	
PERMIT 9693	Address: 17 Boyd Street	
Date 1/18/61	Installation For: Arthur Wakefield	*****
Issued 17.207 OI	Owner of Pldg.: Arthur Wakefield	
INSPECTOR	Owner's Address 17 Boyd Street	9
J. P. Wolch		1/18/61
APP DIED FIRST INSFECTION	Plumber: In CEY Carvel Co Trans	UMGER FFE
Date Jan 26-1961	SINKS	
JOSEPH P. WELCH	TOILETS	
APIROVED FINAL INSPECTION	BATH TUBS	
	SHOWERS	
Date Jan 24-1961	DRAINS HOY WATER TANKS	7 1 2 00
AUSEPH P. WELCH	TANKLESS WATER HEATERS	1 7 2,00
TYPE OF BUILDING	GARPAGE GRINDERS	
☐ COMMERCIAL ☐ RESIDENTIAL	SEPTIC TANKS HOUSE SEWERS	
SINGLE	ROOF LE/ JERS (conn. to hou a crain)	
MULTI FAMILY NEW CONSTRUCTION		
REMODELING	ND HEALTH DEPT. PLUMBING INSPECTION	Total 2.00
5M 12-53 🖂 PORTLA	ND HEALTH DEPT. PLUMBING INSPECTION	



	FILL IN COMPLETELY AND SIGN WI	THINK PROBLET
	·	133111
		Permit No. 16519
APPLICATI	ON FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING.	COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT
To the INCOME		COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT
To the INSPECTOR OF BUIL	DINGS, PORTLAND, ME.	land, Maine, Oct. 2221940
		wing heating, cooking or power equipment in
Location 17 Hourd Car :	and Danialing Gode of the City of P	wing heating, cooking or power equipment in ortland, and the following specifications: g house No. Stories Existing Telephone 3 2256 ork ING DEVICE
Name and address of any	Use of Building Dwelling	S house No. Stories
Installers was discounted to	ppliance 179 State St.	Existing "
and address	J.Carland 117 Franklin St.	Tr.L.
	General Description of W	ork 1 elephone 3 8256
To install steam heeting s	roten-	ING DEVICE
	1.50	
	F HEATER, POWER BOILER OR COOK	INC DOWN
a de la ricat to t	Cili Cellar f	THE DEALCE
Material of supports of appliance	e in cellar?yesIf not, which story (concrete floor or what kind)concrete	ING DEVICE Kind of Fuel coal
Minimum distance to wood or cor	ibustible masorial from the control of	
from top of smoke pipe 0; n	abustible material, from top of appliance or	casing top of furnace, 24m from sides or back of appliance 6*
Size of chimney flue	Out	from sides or back of appliance
8x12	TOWA	
Name and the	IF OIL BURNER	and the second s
wante and type of burner	Labeled and apprance?	roved by Undonwitten Ly
vviii operator be always in attend	ance?Type of oil feed	d (
Will all tanks be more than seven	feet from any flame? How many tank	d (gravity or pressure)
Amount of fee enclosed as	many tank	s fireproofed?
building at same time.)	-(\$1.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents addit	ional for each additional heater, etc., in same
INSPECTION CORV	Signature of Installan	A same nenter, etc., in same

	``
Permit No 40) 1657	-umored Consilerable
Location in Burd St. real	worth mantelette affect
OWNER Fela Kosko	to be a agreet brick, West
Date of Permit /0/2/ /40	over this situation with
Post Card sent	Miss Locke, arrenovas of
Notif. for inspn. Provel.	wood from chimmen would
Approval 18 5500 10/22/40.	unrobes considerable with
CHI Birria Praire (date)	and upreme this office did
1. Kind of head Stagener	not ful it could compel
2. Label	her to do it but it your
3. Anti-siphon	advisable since drowing
4. Oil storage	condition could not be
5. Tank distance	astermined otherwise.
6. Vent Pipe	elle.
7. Fill Pipe	1
8. Gauge	
9. Rigidity	2 2 5
10. Feed sufety	1
11. Pipe sizes and material	
12. Control valve	
13. Ash pit vent	•
14. Temp. or pressure safety	
15. Instruction card	· ·
16.	
notes	*
Joleska Installation complete	~
alor sindace hile corrier	
within 12" of hinter to ha	, 3
The state of the s	